                                                                           EUP8057
DS8057  Ver 1.0 Nov. 2004
1
怎
                  Advanced 1A Linear Charge
Management Controllers
DESCRIPTION
The EUP8057 is a highly advanced Lithium-Ion (Li-Ion)

DS8057  Ver 1.0 Nov. 2004
4
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature range
EUP8057-41QIR TSSOP-8 xxxx
8057 -20 °C to 70°C
EUP8057-41MIR MSOP-8 xxxx
8057 -20 °C to 70°C
EUP8057-42QIR TSSOP-8 xxxx
8057C -20 °C to 70°C
EUP8057-42MIR MSOP-8 xxxx
8057C -20 °C to 70°C
EUP8057-82QIR TSSOP-8 xxxx
8057T -20 °C to 70°C
EUP8057-82MIR MSOP-8 xxxx
8057T -20 °C to 70°C
EUP8057-84QIR TSSOP-8 xxxx
8057W -20 °C to 70°C
EUP8057-84MIR MSOP-8 xxxx
8057W -20 °C to 70°C
EUP8057-□ □   □    □  □
                               Packing
                                R: Tape & Reel
Operating temperature range
I: Industry Standard
                               Package Type
                                M: MSOP
                                Q: TSSOP
                               Output Voltage
                                41: 4.1V
                                42: 4.2V
                                82: 8.2V
                                84: 8.4V
                                                                           EUP8057
DS8057  Ver 1.0 Nov. 2004
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 Supply voltage, (Vcc with respect to GND) -------------------------------------------------- --  -0.3 to +18V
 Input voltage, SNS, BAT, TS, PI (all with respect to GND)--------------------------   -0.3V to VCC +0.3V
 Sink current (STAT pin) not to exceed  PD --------------------------------------------------------------   20mA
 Source  current (STAT pin) not to exceed PD  ----------------------------------------------------------  10mA
 Output current (CC pin) not to exceed PD  --------------------------------------------------------------  40mA
 Maximum Junction Temperature, TJ  -------------------------------------------------------------------  150°C
 Storage temperature range, Tstg  -------------------------------------------------------------  -65°C to 150°C
 Lead temperature (soldering, 10s)  ------------------------------------------------------------------    300°C
 Package Thermal Resistance, θJA- MSOP8 ----------------------------------------------------------   80°C/W
                             θJA- TSSOP8 ---------------------------------------------------------   70°C/W
Recommended Operating Conditions
 Min. Max. Unit
Supply voltage, VCC 4.5 15 V
Operating free-air temperature range, TA -20 70 °C
Electrical Characteristics over Recommended Operating Free-Air Temperature Range
EUP8057 Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
I(VCC) VCC current VCC=9V >VCC(min), Excluding
external loads  0.5 1 mA
For EUP8057-4.1, EUP8057-4.2
V(BAT)≥V(min),
V(BAT)-VCC≥ 0.8V
 0.6 1
I(VCCS) VCC Sleep current
For EUP8057-8.2, EUP8057-8.4
V(BAT)≥V(min),
V(BAT)-VCC≥ 0.8V
  2
µA